In the event the victim is not eligible for an 4 

award, the victim shall repay the amount of the emergency award to the fund. 5 

(h) Any payments made for the emergency compensation shall be deducted from the final 6 

award. In no event shall the final award exceed the maximum award of twenty-five thousand dollars 7 

($25,000). 8 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage. 9 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE -- CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION 

***

This act would, under the emergency fund for victims, increase the share of a victim’s total 1